ORDINANCE #2024- 03

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LACEY, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LACEY, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AFFIXING AND DETERMINING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Lacey, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1 of the salary ordinance shall be amended to reflect the following wages for the following officers, employees and members of the governing body of the Township of Lacey:

A. Non-Bargaining Unit Personnel

NAME/TITLE	<u>2024</u>
Code Enforcement Officer	\$58,000.00
Municipal Clerk	\$90,000.00

SECTION 2. Any salary, wage or compensation not hereinbefore mentioned shall remain the same hereto before.

SECTION 3. The salaries, wages, and other compensation listed in Section 1A above shall be retroactive and payable from January 1, 2024 or the date of employment, whichever is the latter.

SECTION 4. All ordinances or parts of ordinance inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall take effect after second reading and publication as required by law. The salaries listed above cannot be paid until 20 days has lapsed after the second reading publication.

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed by the Township Committee of the Township of Lacey on first reading at a meeting held on the 8th day of FEBRUARY, 2024. The Ordinance will be considered for second and final reading at a meeting of the Township Committee which is scheduled for the 22nd day of February, 2024 at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached, at the Municipal Building located at 818 W. Lacey Road, Forked River, New Jersey, 08731, at which time the public is invited to ask questions, raise objections, or provide public comment with regard to the proposed adoption of this Ordinance.

AMX MCGUCKIN, RMC

Municipal Clerk